
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
BID LETTING RESULTS 

 
LETTING OF September 17, 2021 

 
The project call numbers listed below are pending release for contract 
award with a corresponding reason. A release date provided indicates 
the project was released for contract award. 
 
Updated:  10/04/2021    10:40 PM  
 
CALL NUMBER  REASON  RELEASE DATE 
2109 201  10%   10/4/2021      
   
    
   
             
   
       
 
 
 
 
 
 

UBR-Selected for Unbalanced Bid Review 
Scroll down to view projects released for award. 
 



Letting of September 17, 2021      
 
Letting Call:   2109 201       Contract Price: $81,889,999.99 

Project: RBMP, IM 33044-210093 Engineer Estimate: $73,958,761.33 
 
Local Agreement:     Pct Over/Under Estimate: 10.72% 
     
Start Date:  10 days after award     Completion Date:  495 Calendar Days 
 

Description: 

Design-Build Project: 2.00 mi of reconstruction on I-496, ramp extensions, drainage improvements to include rehabilitation and capital preventive 
maintenance on 17 bridges from Lansing Road to the Grand River in the city of Lansing, Ingham County. This project contains a 2 year bridge painting 
warranty and a 2 year warranty on concrete surface coating. Alternate 1 (section 2) is an HMA alternate and contains two 5 year materials and workmanship 
pavement warranties. Alternate 2 (section 3) is a concrete alternate and contains a 5 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty. This is an OJT 
VIP Pilot Project. Please see Special Provision for Preparation and Consideration of Bids on On-the-Job-Training Voluntary Incentive Program Projects. Only 
shortlisted contractors are eligible to bid on this project. 

5.00 % DBE participation required 

 
Bidder    As-Submitted      Section as Bid       OJTVIP  EUAC calc w\ OJTVIP  

 
Walsh Construction Company II, LLC $94,299,999.99  2  $0.00  $3,016,893.93  1** 

Kamminga & Roodvoets Inc.  $95,329,875.00  3  $100,000 $3,057,162.63  2 
Michigan Paving and Materials Co.  $103,445,214.96  2  $0.00  $3,297,946.75  3 
       
 
 

Bidder   User Delay         As-Checked       As-Checked-User Delay  
 
Walsh Construction Company II, LLC  $12,410,000.00  Same  $81,889,999.99 1** 
Kamminga & Roodvoets Inc  $13,736,000.00  Same  $81,593,875.00 2 
Michigan Paving and Materials Co  $11,288,000.00  Same  $92,157,214.96 3   
        
      
 
Total Number of Bidders: 3 
 
NOTE: The lowest calculated EUAC is used to determine the apparent low bid. The AS-CHECKED minus User Delay reflects the contract price. 
 
 
 
 
 


